To encounter the objectives of this dissertation and validate the proposed 

conceptual model, a mixed-method approach was used, resorting to a Focus Group of six local 

destination management offices in creative tourism and an internet-mediated questionnaire to 

one hundred and sixteen (116) local destination management offices in Portugal. In this last-

mentioned study, a multivariate statistical analysis was carried out based on structural 

equational modelling. Thus, this dissertation assessed the effect that local destination 

management office’s marketing communication capabilities and defining key success factors

[...]

Para alcançar os objetivos delineados nesta dissertação e 

validar o modelo conceptual, recorreu-se a uma abordagem de método misto, ao aplicar um 

Focus Group a seis representantes de organizações de gestão do destino, no contexto do turismo 

criativo, assim como um questionário online a cento e dezasseis (116) representantes de 

organizações de gestão do destino em Portugal. Neste último, realizou-se uma análise estatística 

multivariada baseada num modelo de equações estruturais. Assim, esta dissertação aferiu o 

efeito que as capacidades de comunicação de marketing e a definição de fatores chave de